
Phyllis Beaulieu < phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> 

FW: 130807 2BE-KAZ1011 Clarification on Association Newmont Aurora-
OMLE
1 message

Phyllis Beaulieu < licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org> Tue, Dec 3, 2013 at 11:29 AM 
To: "phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca" <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> 

From: David Dehlin [mailto:David.Dehlin@newmont.com] 
Sent: Thursday, October 10, 2013 10:00 AM
To: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
Cc: Scott Stringer; Eric Daniels
Subject: 130807 2BE-KAZ1011 Clarification on Association Newmont Aurora-OMLE

Dear Ms Beaulieu, 

I am writing in response to your email of August 7, 2013 (below) concerning the relationship between Aurora 
Energy Resources Inc. and Newmont XXXXX

2/7/11 – Aurora Energy Resources Inc. (wholly owned sub of Fronteer) changed its name to Butterpot 
Resources Inc. (Newfoundland and Labrador)

4/5/11 – Butterpot Resources changed its name to Butterpot Resources ULC (from Newfoundland to British 
Columbia)

4/6/11 – Newmont completes acquisition of Fronteer (including sub Butterpot Resources ULC)

3/11/13 – Butterpot Resources ULC amalgamated into Hope Bay Mining Ltd. (British Columbia)

Please let me know if you require documentation of the above.

Best regards, dave dehlin

David Dehlin - Director, International Land - Newmont Mining Corporation  T+303.837.5820  M+303.638.7647  
David.Dehlin@Newmont.com

From: Phyllis Beaulieu

Sent: Wednesday, August 07, 2013 2:30 PM

To: 'erik.daniels@newmont.com'
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Cc: Christine Wilson; 'sash@aurora-energy.ca'

Subject: 130807 2BE-KAZ1011 Clarification on Association Newmont Aurora-OMLE

Good day,

I am currently working on the above file and note that the last licence issued (expired)(attached) is in the name of 
Aurora Energy Resources Inc. Please provide clarification on the association between Aurora Energy Resources Inc. 
and Newmont. I am unable to process a request for closure until clarification is received.

Regards,

.
===============================================
The content of this message may contain the private views and opinions of the sender and does not 
constitute a formal view and/or opinion of the company unless specifically stated.

The contents of this email and any attachments may contain confidential and/or proprietary 
information, and is intended only for the person/entity to whom it was originally addressed. Any 
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this email in error please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and 
delete this message and any attachments from your system.

Please refer to http://www.newmont.com/en/disclaimer for other language versions of this 
disclaimer. ================================================
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